five ( 25) East of the Sixth Principle Meridian, according to the

United States Government Survey thereof bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter( SE 1/ 4)
of the Northeast Quarter ( NE 1/

4)  of said Section Nine ( 9); thence

South Four Hundred Sixty-two( 462) feet, thence West Six Hundred
Sixty ( 660) feet, more or less, to the North and South center line of
the Southeast Quarter( SE 1/ 4) of the said Northeast Quarter( NE 1/ 4);

thence North along centerline, One Hundred Thirty- two ( 13 2) feet
more or less, thence West Six Hundred Sixty ( 660) Feet, more or

[...]

Part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter ( SEA NEA
of Section Nine ( 9), Township Thirty ( 30) South, Range Twenty-
five ( 25) East of the Sixth Principle Meridian, according to the

United States Government Survey thereof bounded and described as
follows:

Beginning at a point Four Hundred Sixty- two ( 462) feet South of
the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter  ( SE 1/

4)  of the

Northeast Quarter( NE 1/
4) of said Section Nine( 9); thence West Six

Hundred Sixty ( 660) feet; thence North One Hundred Thirty-two
132) feet; thence West Six Hundred Sixty ( 660) feet to the West

line of the Southeast Quarter ( SE 1/ 4) of the said Northeast Quarter

NE 1/
4); thence South Three Hundred Thirty( 330) feet; thence East

One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty ( 1320) feet to the East line
of the Southeast Quarter ( SE 1/

4) of the said Northeast Quarter ( NE

1/
4); thence North One Hundred Ninety- eight ( 198) feet to the point

of beginning.

Tract contains 8. 66 acres, more or less.

Tract 3

The surface only of the South Twenty- five  ( 25)  Acres of the

Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter( SW/ 4 NE/ 4) of Section

Nine( 9), Township Thirty ( 30) South, Range Twenty- five (25) East

[...]

of the Northeast Quarter (NE ¼)  of said Section Nine (9); thence 
South Four Hundred Sixty-two (462) feet, thence West Six Hundred 
Sixty (660) feet, more or less, to the North and South center line of  

the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of the said Northeast Quarter (NE ¼); 
thence North along centerline, One Hundred Thirty-two (132) feet 
more or less, thence West Six Hundred Sixty (660) Feet, more or 
less, to the Quarter-Quarter section line; thence North along the said 
Quarter-Quarter section line Three Hundred Thirty (330) feet, more 
or less, to the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of

[...]

United States Government Survey thereof bounded and described as 
follows: 

Beginning at a point Four Hundred Sixty-two (462) feet South of 
the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of the 
Northeast Quarter (NE ¼) of said Section Nine (9); thence West Six 
Hundred Sixty (660) feet; thence North One Hundred Thirty-two 
(132) feet; thence West Six Hundred Sixty (660) feet to the West 
line of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of the said Northeast Quarter 
(NE ¼); thence South Three Hundred Thirty (330) feet; thence East 
One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty (1320) feet to the East line 
of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of the said Northeast Quarter (NE 
¼); thence North One Hundred Ninety-eight (198) feet to the point 
of beginning. 

Tract contains 8.66 acres, more or less.   

Tract 3 

The surface only of the South Twenty-five (25) Acres of the 
Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW/4 NE/4) of Section 
Nine (9), Township Thirty (30) South, Range Twenty-five (25) East

[...]

Six Hundred Sixty (660) feet; thence North One Hundred 
Thirty-two (132) feet; thence West Six Hundred Sixty (660) feet 
to the West line of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of the said 
Northeast Quarter (NE ¼); thence South Three Hundred Thirty 
(330) feet; thence East One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty 
(1320) feet to the East line of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of 
the said Northeast Quarter (NE ¼); thence North One Hundred 
Ninety-eight (198) feet to the point of beginning. 

Tract contains 8.66 acres, more or less.   

Tract 3 

The surface only of the South Twenty-five (25) Acres of the 
Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW/4 NE/4) of 
Section Nine (9), Township Thirty (30) South, Range Twenty-